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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer David W Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer for
DND

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2018-06-29 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

6646900-1 Amount 106226.90879 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

CONN,PIN,RT<,
SLDR,FLATPAQ

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 274-0004-
01525=HOUSI
NG,PWR MOD

5.0 1300.0 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 5.0 1300.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 5.0 302.9 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 5.0 19.5 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 5.0 457.6 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 5.0 50.7 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 5.0 3.9 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 5.0 448.5 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 5.0 5.2 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 5.0 11.7 mg

Sub-Item 1 SA CROWN
BAND
HLDR,RA,.177,
NHP

16.0 4437.289115 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 16.0 41.270941 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 16.0 0.08254188 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 16.0 41.15951 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 16.0 0.02888966 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 16.0 4286.574917 mg



Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 16.0 0.85731 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.1485 16.0 3992.88024 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 16.0 12.85972 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 16.0 0.42866 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 16.0 15.00301 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 16.0 4.28657 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 16.0 0.21433 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 16.0 0.04286575 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 16.0 4.28657 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 16.0 0.42866 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.8 16.0 248.62135 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 16.0 0.21433 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 16.0 0.02143287 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 16.0 2.14329 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 16.0 4.28657 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 16.0 34.963257 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 16.0 0.06992651 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 16.0 0.03496326 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 16.0 34.85837 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 16.0 0.28 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 16.0 0.27916 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 16.0 8.4E-4 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

16.0 74.2 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 16.0 1.484 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 16.0 0.00742 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 16.0 0.01484 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 16.0 0.1484 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 16.0 0.1484 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 16.0 0.2968 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 16.0 0.00742 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 16.0 0.1484 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 16.0 7.42E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.6535 16.0 71.7169 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 16.0 0.0742 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 16.0 0.1484 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 16.0 0.00371 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 16.0 3.71E-4 mg

Sub-Item 1 274-0130-
02209=GEND
ER CHNGR BL

5.0 1157.52373 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 5.0 7.30043 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 5.0 0.01460086 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 5.0 0.00730043 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 5.0 7.27853 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 5.0 0.2233 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 5.0 0.22263 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 5.0 6.699E-4 mg

Material 2 Copper 5.0 1150.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.4375 5.0 1143.53125 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 0.1 5.0 1.15 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 5.0 0.575 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.05 5.0 0.575 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 5.0 0.0115 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 5.0 0.0115 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 5.0 0.115 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 5.0 0.23 mg



Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 5.0 0.115 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.13 5.0 1.495 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.08 5.0 0.92 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 5.0 0.00575 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 5.0 0.115 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 5.0 0.575 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 5.0 0.575 mg

Sub-Item 1 SA SIGNAL
MOD,24
POSN,.177

1.0 8938.6488 mg

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 49.368 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.098736 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.73 1.0 49.23471 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.07 1.0 0.0345576 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 2625.1448 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.52503 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.1485 1.0 2445.283 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 7.87543 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.26251 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 9.18801 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 2.62514 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.13126 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.02625145 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 2.62514 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.26251 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.8 1.0 152.2584 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.13126 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.01312572 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 1.31257 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 2.62514 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 114.504 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.22901 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.1145 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 114.16049 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 29.632 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 29.5431 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.088896 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 6120.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 1.0 1425.96 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 1.0 91.8 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 1.0 2154.24 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 1.0 238.68 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 1.0 18.36 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 1.0 2111.4 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 1.0 24.48 mg



Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 55.08 mg

Sub-Item 1 274-0140-
02209=GEND
ER CHNGR BL

3.0 1267.6395 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 3.0 7.405 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 3.0 0.01481 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 3.0 0.007405 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 3.0 7.38279 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 3.0 0.2345 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 3.0 0.2338 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 3.0 7.035E-4 mg

Material 2 Copper 3.0 1260.0 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.4375 3.0 1252.9125 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 0.1 3.0 1.26 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.05 3.0 0.63 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.05 3.0 0.63 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 3.0 0.0126 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 3.0 0.0126 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 3.0 0.126 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 3.0 0.252 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 3.0 0.126 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.13 3.0 1.638 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.08 3.0 1.008 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 3.0 0.0063 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 3.0 0.126 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 3.0 0.63 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 3.0 0.63 mg

Sub-Item 1 274-0062-
01525=HOUSI
NG,PWR MOD

1.0 6590.0 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 6590.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 1.0 1535.47 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 1.0 98.85 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 1.0 2319.68 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 1.0 257.01 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 1.0 19.77 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 1.0 2273.55 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 1.0 26.36 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 59.31 mg

Sub-Item 1 GUIDE
SKT,RT<,ACTI
VE,.177

1.0 3611.097 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 940.0 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.188 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 93.1485 1.0 875.5959 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 2.82 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.094 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 3.29 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.94 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.047 mg



Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0094 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.94 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.094 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 5.8 1.0 54.52 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.047 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0047 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.47 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.94 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.969 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.001938 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 9.69E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.96609 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.128 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.12762 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 3.84E-4 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 60.0 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0060 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.12 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.12 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.12 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 6.0E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.6485 1.0 57.9891 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0060 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0060 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.012 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 1.2 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 0.24 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.12 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.0E-4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.06 mg

Material 2 PPA-GF33 1.0 2610.0 mg

Substance 3 Benzene,
ethenyl-,
homopolymer,
brominated

Supplier 88497-56-7 23.3 1.0 608.13 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.5 1.0 39.15 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 35.2 1.0 918.72 mg

Substance 3 Antimonate
(SbO31-),
sodium (1:1)

Supplier 15432-85-6 3.9 1.0 101.79 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 0.3 1.0 7.83 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,6-
hexanediamine
and
hexanedioic
acid

Supplier 25776-72-1 34.5 1.0 900.45 mg

Substance 3 Calcium oxide
(CaO)

Supplier 1305-78-8 0.4 1.0 10.44 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 23.49 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

